NEW YORK STATE JOINT COMMISSION ON PUBLIC ETHICS * 540 BROADWAY * ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

QUESTION 13-

13.List below the nature and amount of any income in EXCESS of $1,000 from EACH SOURCE for the reporting individual and such individual’s
spouse for the taxable year last occurring prior to the date of filing. Each such source must be described with particularity. Nature of
income includes, but is not limited to, all income (other than that received from the employment listed under Item 2 above) from
compensated employment whether public or private, directorships and other fiduciary positions, contractual arrangements, teaching
income, partnerships, honorariums, lecture fees, consultant fees, bank and bond interest, dividends, income derived from a trust, real estate
rents, and recognized gains from the sale or exchange of real or other property. Income from a business or profession and real estate rents
shall be reported with the source identified by the building address in the case of real estate rents and otherwise by the name of the entity
and not by the name of the individual customers, clients or tenants, with the aggregate net income before taxes for each building address
or entity. The receipt of maintenance received in connection with a matrimonial action, alimony and child support payments shall not be

listed.

NONE/NA[ |

Category of Amount

Self/ Spouse In Table I

Employee Details
Name
Title of position

Address of present office

Signature of reporting individual Date

2018 FDS AMENDMENT FORM



TABLE I

Category A
Category B
Category C
Category D
Category E
Category F
Category G
Category H
Category I
Category ]
Category K
Category L
Category M
Category N
Category O
Category P
Category Q
Category R
Category S
Category T
Category U
Category V
Category W
Category X
Category Y
Category Z
Category AA

none

$1

$1,000
$5,000
$20,000
$50,000

$ 75,000
$100,000
$ 150,000
$ 250,000
$350,000
$ 450,000
$ 550,000
$ 650,000
$ 750,000
$ 850,000
$950,000
$1,050,000
$1,150,000
$1,250,000
$1,350,000
$1,450,000
$1,550,000
$1,650,000
$1,750,000
$1,850,000
$1,950,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

to under

$1,000

$ 5,000
$20,000
$50,000
$75,000
$100,000
$150,000
$250,000
$350,000
$450,000
$550,000
$ 650,000
$ 750,000
$ 850,000
$ 950,000
$1,050,000
$1,150,000
$1,250,000
$1,350,000
$1,450,000
$1,550,000
$1,650,000
$1,750,000
$1,850,000
$1,950,000
$2,050,000




Category BB
Category CC
Category DD
Category EE
Category FF
Category GG
Category HH
Category II
Category J]
Category KK
Category LL
Category MM
Category NN
Category 00
Category PP
Category QQ
Category RR
Category SS
Category TT
Category UU
Category VV
Category WW
Category XX
Category YY
Category ZZ
Category AAA
Category BBB
Category CCC
Category DDD
Category EEE

$2,050,000
$2,150,000
$2,250,000
$2,350,000
$2,450,000
$2,550,000
$2,650,000
$2,750,000
$2,850,000
$2,950,000
$3,050,000
$3,150,000
$3,250,000
$3,350,000
$3,450,000
$3,550,000
$3,650,000
$3,750,000
$3,850,000
$3,950,000
$4,050,000
$4,150,000
$4,250,000
$4,350,000
$4,450,000
$4,550,000
$4,650,000
$4,750,000
$4,850,000
$4,950,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

to under

$2,150,000
$2,250,000
$2,350,000
$2,450,000
$2,550,000
$2,650,000
$2,750,000
$2,850,000
$2,950,000
$3,050,000
$3,150,000
$3,250,000
$3,350,000
$3,450,000
$3,550,000
$3,650,000
$3,750,000
$3,850,000
$3,950,000
$4,050,000
$4,150,000
$4,250,000
$4,350,000
$4,450,000
$4,550,000
$4,650,000
$4,750,000
$4,850,000
$4,950,000
$5,050,000




Category FFF
Category GGG
Category HHH
Category III
Category J]J]
Category KKK
Category LLL
Category MMM
Category NNN
Category 000
Category PPP
Category QQQ
Category RRR
Category SSS
Category TTT
Category UUU
Category VVV
Category WWW
Category XXX
Category YYY
Category 277
Category AAAA
Category BBBB
Category CCCC
Category DDDD
Category EEEE
Category FFFF
Category GGGG
Category HHHH
Category IIII

$5,050,000
$5,150,000
$5,250,000
$5,350,000
$5,450,000
$5,550,000
$5,650,000
$5,750,000
$5,850,000
$5,950,000
$6,050,000
$6,150,000
$6,250,000
$6,350,000
$6,450,000
$6,550,000
$6,650,000
$6,750,000
$6,850,000
$6,950,000
$7,050,000
$7,150,000
$7,250,000
$7,350,000
$7,450,000
$7,550,000
$7,650,000
$7,750,000
$7,850,000
$7,950,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

to under

$5,150,000
$5,250,000
$5,350,000
$5,450,000
$5,550,000
$5,650,000
$5,750,000
$5,850,000
$5,950,000
$6,050,000
$6,150,000
$6,250,000
$6,350,000
$6,450,000
$6,550,000
$6,650,000
$6,750,000
$6,850,000
$6,950,000
$7,050,000
$7,150,000
$7,250,000
$7,350,000
$7,450,000
$7,550,000
$7,650,000
$7,750,000
$7,850,000
$7,950,000
$8,050,000




Category JJ]]
Category KKKK

Category LLLL
Category MMMM
Category NNNN
Category 0000
Category PPPP
Category QQQQ
Category RRRR
Category SSSS
Category TTTT
Category UUUU
Category VVVV
Category WWWW
Category XXXX
Category YYYY
Category ZZ77
Category AAAAA
Category BBBBB
Category CCCCC
Category DDDDD

$8,050,000
$8,150,000
$8,250,000
$8,350,000
$8,450,000
$8,550,000
$8,650,000
$8,750,000
$8,850,000
$8,950,000
$9,050,000
$9,150,000
$9,250,000
$9,350,000
$9,450,000
$9,550,000
$9,650,000
$9,750,000
$9,850,000
$9,950,000

$10,000,000

to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under
to under

or over

$8,150,000
$8,250,000
$8,350,000
$8,450,000
$8,550,000
$8,650,000
$8,750,000
$8,850,000
$8,950,000
$9,050,000
$9,150,000
$9,250,000
$9,350,000
$9,450,000
$9,550,000
$9,650,000
$9,750,000
$9,850,000
$9,950,000
$10,000,000
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