QUESTION 13- AMENDMENT FORM

13. List below the nature and amount of any income in EXCESS of \$1,000 from EACH SOURCE for the reporting individual and such individual's spouse for the taxable year last occurring prior to the date of filing. Each such source must be described with particularity. Nature of income includes, but is not limited to, all income (other than that received from the employment listed under Item 2 above) from compensated employment whether public or private, directorships and other fiduciary positions, contractual arrangements, teaching income, partnerships, honorariums, lecture fees, consultant fees, bank and bond interest, dividends, income derived from a trust, real estate rents, and recognized gains from the sale or exchange of real or other property. Income from a business or profession and real estate rents shall be reported with the source identified by the building address in the case of real estate rents and otherwise by the name of the entity and not by the name of the individual customers, clients or tenants, with the aggregate net income before taxes for each building address or entity. The receipt of maintenance received in connection with a matrimonial action, alimony and child support payments shall not be listed.

NONE/NA

Self/ Spouse	Source	Nature	Category of Amount (In Table I)

Employee Details			
Name			
Title of position			
Address of present office			

Signature of reporting individual

TABLE I

Category A	none		
Category B	\$1	to under	\$ 1,000
Category C	\$ 1,000	to under	\$ 5,000
Category D	\$ 5,000	to under	\$20,000
Category E	\$ 20,000	to under	\$50,000
Category F	\$ 50,000	to under	\$75,000
Category G	\$ 75,000	to under	\$100,000
Category H	\$ 100,000	to under	\$150,000
Category I	\$ 150,000	to under	\$250,000
Category J	\$ 250,000	to under	\$350,000
Category K	\$ 350,000	to under	\$450,000
Category L	\$ 450,000	to under	\$550,000
Category M	\$ 550,000	to under	\$ 650,000
Category N	\$ 650,000	to under	\$ 750,000
Category O	\$ 750,000	to under	\$ 850,000
Category P	\$ 850,000	to under	\$ 950,000
Category Q	\$ 950,000	to under	\$1,050,000
Category R	\$1,050,000	to under	\$1,150,000
Category S	\$1,150,000	to under	\$1,250,000
Category T	\$1,250,000	to under	\$1,350,000
Category U	\$1,350,000	to under	\$1,450,000
Category V	\$1,450,000	to under	\$1,550,000
Category W	\$1,550,000	to under	\$1,650,000
Category X	\$1,650,000	to under	\$1,750,000
Category Y	\$1,750,000	to under	\$1,850,000
Category Z	\$1,850,000	to under	\$1,950,000
Category AA	\$1,950,000	to under	\$2,050,000

Category BB	\$2,050,000	to under	\$2,150,000
Category CC	\$2,150,000	to under	\$2,250,000
Category DD	\$2,250,000	to under	\$2,350,000
Category EE	\$2,350,000	to under	\$2,450,000
Category FF	\$2,450,000	to under	\$2,550,000
Category GG	\$2,550,000	to under	\$2,650,000
Category HH	\$2,650,000	to under	\$2,750,000
Category II	\$2,750,000	to under	\$2,850,000
Category JJ	\$2,850,000	to under	\$2,950,000
Category KK	\$2,950,000	to under	\$3,050,000
Category LL	\$3,050,000	to under	\$3,150,000
Category MM	\$3,150,000	to under	\$3,250,000
Category NN	\$3,250,000	to under	\$3,350,000
Category 00	\$3,350,000	to under	\$3,450,000
Category PP	\$3,450,000	to under	\$3,550,000
Category QQ	\$3,550,000	to under	\$3,650,000
Category RR	\$3,650,000	to under	\$3,750,000
Category SS	\$3,750,000	to under	\$3,850,000
Category TT	\$3,850,000	to under	\$3,950,000
Category UU	\$3,950,000	to under	\$4,050,000
Category VV	\$4,050,000	to under	\$4,150,000
Category WW	\$4,150,000	to under	\$4,250,000
Category XX	\$4,250,000	to under	\$4,350,000
Category YY	\$4,350,000	to under	\$4,450,000
Category ZZ	\$4,450,000	to under	\$4,550,000
Category AAA	\$4,550,000	to under	\$4,650,000
Category BBB	\$4,650,000	to under	\$4,750,000
Category CCC	\$4,750,000	to under	\$4,850,000
Category DDD	\$4,850,000	to under	\$4,950,000
Category EEE	\$4,950,000	to under	\$5,050,000

Category FFF	\$5,050,000	to under	\$5,150,000
Category GGG	\$5,150,000	to under	\$5,250,000
Category HHH	\$5,250,000	to under	\$5,350,000
Category III	\$5,350,000	to under	\$5,450,000
Category JJJ	\$5,450,000	to under	\$5,550,000
Category KKK	\$5,550,000	to under	\$5,650,000
Category LLL	\$5,650,000	to under	\$5,750,000
Category MMM	\$5,750,000	to under	\$5,850,000
Category NNN	\$5,850,000	to under	\$5,950,000
Category 000	\$5,950,000	to under	\$6,050,000
Category PPP	\$6,050,000	to under	\$6,150,000
Category QQQ	\$6,150,000	to under	\$6,250,000
Category RRR	\$6,250,000	to under	\$6,350,000
Category SSS	\$6,350,000	to under	\$6,450,000
Category TTT	\$6,450,000	to under	\$6,550,000
Category UUU	\$6,550,000	to under	\$6,650,000
Category VVV	\$6,650,000	to under	\$6,750,000
Category WWW	\$6,750,000	to under	\$6,850,000
Category XXX	\$6,850,000	to under	\$6,950,000
Category YYY	\$6,950,000	to under	\$7,050,000
Category ZZZ	\$7,050,000	to under	\$7,150,000
Category AAAA	\$7,150,000	to under	\$7,250,000
Category BBBB	\$7,250,000	to under	\$7,350,000
Category CCCC	\$7,350,000	to under	\$7,450,000
Category DDDD	\$7,450,000	to under	\$7,550,000
Category EEEE	\$7,550,000	to under	\$7,650,000
Category FFFF	\$7,650,000	to under	\$7,750,000
Category GGGG	\$7,750,000	to under	\$7,850,000
Category HHHH	\$7,850,000	to under	\$7,950,000
Category IIII	\$7,950,000	to under	\$8,050,000

Category JJJJ	\$8,050,000	to under	\$8,150,000
Category KKKK	\$8,150,000	to under	\$8,250,000
Category LLLL	\$8,250,000	to under	\$8,350,000
Category MMMM	\$8,350,000	to under	\$8,450,000
Category NNNN	\$8,450,000	to under	\$8,550,000
Category 0000	\$8,550,000	to under	\$8,650,000
Category PPPP	\$8,650,000	to under	\$8,750,000
Category QQQQ	\$8,750,000	to under	\$8,850,000
Category RRRR	\$8,850,000	to under	\$8,950,000
Category SSSS	\$8,950,000	to under	\$9,050,000
Category TTTT	\$9,050,000	to under	\$9,150,000
Category UUUU	\$9,150,000	to under	\$9,250,000
Category VVVV	\$9,250,000	to under	\$9,350,000
Category WWWW	\$9,350,000	to under	\$9,450,000
Category XXXX	\$9,450,000	to under	\$9,550,000
Category YYYY	\$9,550,000	to under	\$9,650,000
Category ZZZZ	\$9,650,000	to under	\$9,750,000
Category AAAAA	\$9,750,000	to under	\$9,850,000
Category BBBBB	\$9,850,000	to under	\$9,950,000
Category CCCCC	\$9,950,000	to under	\$10,000,000
Category DDDDD	\$10,000,000	or over	